# **Makerfield Ploughing Match Entry Form.**

## **Sunday 10<sup>th</sup> September 2023**

Closing date for entries 4<sup>th</sup> September 2023

Entry fee: £15.00 Y.F.C. copy of valid membership Cheques made payable to Makerfield Ploughing Society

All competitors to be on	field for 9:00am and start plou	ghing punctually at 9:30am
Name		
Address		
Post Code		
(Date of Birth if und	er 21 on 8.10.23)	
Number of Class	Name of Class	
Tractor - Make	Model	Year
Plough - Make	Model	Year
	wish to be entered for National n/Ford & Fordson	Qualifier for YES/NO
I enclose £	entry fee Cheques/POs or Makerfield Ploug	
hereby testify th	by the rules and regulation at my equipment and my are adequately covered by	personal and public
ALL ENTR	IES MUST BE ACCO	MPANIED BY
INSURANCE COVER NOTE.		
Signed	Date	

All entries and fees to: the secretary
Mrs J Houghton
Ashleigh Farm, Long Heys Lane, Dalton, Nr. Wigan, WN8 7RS
Tel. No. 07974 170675

### Makerfield Ploughing Society

Sunday 10<sup>th</sup> September 2023 at Brook House Farm, Eccleston, Nr.St.Helens, WA10 5QA.

By kind permission of Messrs A & J Shacklady Commencing at 9:30 am

<u>Class 1 Parallel Plot Reversible (up to 3 Furrows)</u> 1<sup>st</sup> £10 2<sup>nd</sup> £5 Parallel Plots, depth of ploughing min 7ins.

<u>Class 1A Parallel Plot Reversible (4 plus Furrows)</u> 1<sup>st</sup> £10 2<sup>nd</sup> £5 Parallel Plots, depth of ploughing max 8ins.

<u>Class 2 Classic Tractor Conventional</u> 1<sup>st</sup> £10 2<sup>nd</sup> £5 Pre 1976. Depth of ploughing 7ins.

#### Class 3 Novice 1st £10 2nd £5

Novice no entrant to have a first prize in any match/class. Depth of ploughing 6ins.

#### Class 4 Vintage Trailer 1st £10 2nd £5

Tractor and plough to be as manufactured pre 1960. Depth of ploughing 6ins

#### Class 5 Vintage Mounted 1st £10 2nd £5

Tractor and Plough to be manufactured pre 1960. Depth of ploughing 6ins.

#### Class 6 Ferguson Class 1st £10 2nd £5

Tractors fitted with Ferguson System hydraulics, Ferguson system ploughs as maufactured, with no attachments fitted to the plough that interfere with the Ferguson system depth control. A rear rolling landside shall be used. A Ferguson split shall be made. All in accordance with Makerfield Ferguson rules

### Class 7 David Brown Class 1st £10 2nd £5

David Brown tractor and plough as manufactured with no extraneous attachments.

## Class 8 World Style Conventional 1st £10 2nd £5

SOP Rules.

All competitors must abide by the rules and regulations of the society, and testify that the equipment and personal public liability are adequately covered by insurance.

**Entry Fee £15** Cheques made payable to **Makerfield Ploughing Society** 

#### **Entries close 4<sup>th</sup> September 2023**

All entries and fees sent to: The Secretary Mrs J Houghton, Ashleigh Farm, Long Heys Lane, Dalton, Nr. Wigan, WN8 7RS Tel. No. 07974 170675

## **Makerfield Ploughing Society**

# **Data Protection Policy Statement**

Personal data relating to members of the society is stored within a secure electronic database. The only data held is that data which has been provided by individuals as part of the membership/attendance application or renewal process.

Access to information within the database is restricted to authorised members of the committee in order that they may perform their duties for the benefit of the society members.

The database is maintained and regularly updated to ensure the accuracy and security of the data.

Members wishing to change the information held about them within the database may do so by writing to the Secretary Jeanette Houghton.

The data held in respect of the individual members will not be shared with other organisations without their specific consent.

Unless instructed otherwise, data will be held for a period of 36 months from the date of an individual's membership of the society being terminated.

Any changes to the data protection policy and this policy statement will be communicated to members.

This statement is published in accordance with the requirements of the Data Protection Act 1998 and the General Data Protection Regulations 2018. Any questions in respect of this statement should be addressed to The Secretary Jeanette Houghton.